
OLD STYLE TURBO STRIPPER 
 

Schematic # Description Part# 
1 Chassis  T015106 
2 Screws M 8X20 / Eye Bolts T014784 
3 Nut M8 T014813 
4 Piston block      T015054 
5 Screw M 8x30 T014736 
6 Washer,   M8  D014860 
7 Cylindrical T014876 
8 Lubricating nipple T014914 
9 Fixing plate T015108 
10 Counter sink screw M 8X20 T014760 
11 Motor Clamp T014943 
12 Cover weight     (Green) T015109 
13 Screw M 8x30 T014735 
14 Turbo counter weight     (Black) T015116 
15 Handle  T014926 
16 Screw For Weight Jacket Handle T014795 
17 Screw M 10X80 T014743 
18 Washer, 10 mm T014829 
19 Bushing 20x26x20 T014909 
20 Blade holder Turbo / Jaw T015126 
21 Striking foot Turbo T015127 
22 Cyl. screw M8x20 - 6mm T014734 
23 Screw M10x25 T014763 
24 Tension pin 10x20 T014890 
25 Piston rods  T015132 
26 Washer,   M12 T014833 
27 Screw  M 12x30 T014744 
28 Connecting block (Right) T015417 
29 Connecting block (Left) T015417 
30 Wheel pin  T014888 
31 Washer, 16 mm T014831 
32 Drive wheel B16  T015135 
33 Gear mounting block right    T015033 
34 Screw M 10x45 T014741 
35 Safety washer, 10 mm T014861 
36 Clutch holder   T015117 
37 Clutch stop device  T015118 
38 Pressure bolt  T015120 
39 Emergency run unit  T016074 
40 Pressure unit M 6  T009640880 
41 Pressure spring D 206  T014897 
42 Cyl. screw M 5x20 T014720 
43 Nut M6 T014809 
44 Thread pin M5x10 T014791 
45 Cyl. pin 6x32  T014874 



46 Washer   M6 D014859 
47 Clutch disc  T015119 
48 Gear block T015140 
49 Drive belt small  T014938 
50 Tension ring  T014812 
51 Pin screw M 6x10  T009218200 
52 Drive shaft axle  T015142 
53 Key   5x5x32 T014902 
54 Gear mounting block left  T015036 
55 Washer Plate T015153 
56 Washer M16 T014831 
57 Nylon wheel/Transport Wheel T014954 
58 Wheel clip / End Caps M15 T014881 
59 Transport axle  T015143 
60 Motor Plate Bolt T009114500N 
61 Nut key  6x6x32 T014904 
62 Connecting rod  T015144 
63 Connecting rod pin  T014875 
64 Ball bearing 6206  T014710 
65 Circlip I 62  T014856 
66 Circlip A 17 T014850 
67 Ball bearing  6305 T014712 
68 Circlip A 30 T014853 
69 Excenter shaft Turbo  T015145 
70 Nut key  4x4x20 T014901 
71 Key 6x6x25 T014903 
72 Circlip A 25 T014852 
73 Bearing block left and right T017079 
74 Bearing block left and right T017079 
75 Screw  M 10x70 T014742 
76 Cyl. Pin  8x40 T014876 
77 Motor 2400 Watt – 110 Volt T015056 
78 Drive sprocket Z 20 motor T015129 
79 Electrical cord with plug T014973 
80 Motor Plate Bracket T016860 
81 Screw M 5x25  T014721 
82 Washer, 5 mm  T014858 
83 Unterlage T015150 
84 Drive belt large  T014937 
85 Handle bracket  T015378 
86 Handle angle bracket  T015051 
87 Handle  T014667 
87C Handle – Complete w/Hydr. Clutch T019864 
88 Electrical cord short  T014974 
89 Switch plate with grip T015122 
90 Switch cover  T014665 
91 Clamp T014994 
92 Screw M 8X50 T009148000 



93 Screw M 5x16 T014806 
94 Cover  T015154 
95 Handle M14 T015134 
96 Screw  M6x12 T014799 
97 Electrical cord long  T014970 
98 Belt pulley Z 24 – Large T015155 
99 Belt pulley Z 12 – Small T015156 
100 Pin screw M10x60 T014788 
101 Groove ring  T014845 
102 Locknut / Wingnut      M10 T014820 
103 Cyl. Screw M 6x25 T014731 
104 Washer,    M12 T014862 
105 Starter disc / PVC Washer T015157 
106 Connecting unit  T015121 
108 On/Off switch  T014987 
109 Switch Gasket T014666 
110 C/S screw  M4x20 T014807 
112 Current Limiter  T015236 
113 Motor cover  T015128 
114 Screw connection  T014992 
115 Screw  M 5x60 T014724 
116 Bushing  20x26x11 T015141 
117 Bushing  20x26x30 T014910 
118 Washer  M6 T014835 
119 Cyl. Notched pin 3X28 T014892 
120 Cyl. Pin 3X28 (cut to size) T014892 
121 Bell Sprocket T009421730 
122 Cyl. screw  M4X6 T014765 
123 Cable cover  T015123 
124 Cap Screw   M6 x 25 (New) D00912415B 
125 Cable housing  No longer Available 
126 Hydraulic-clutch cylinder  T015032 
128 Tilt support / Foot Pad T015125 
  
 Without Drawing 

 

  Tool Kit T015162 
  Motor Brush T025768500 
  Carrying Chain w/Handle T015161 
  Weight Cradle Bolt TR91290A438 
  6mm Wrench T7289A17 
  Transport Wheel Ass'y-Complete T015015 
  Needle Bearing for Gear Box T014865 
  Turbo Gear Box Bearing Seal T015159 
  Hydraulic Clutch Repair Kit  T0999998 
  Lower Clamp for Turbo Clutch T0999995 
  Screw for Lower Clamp  T0999996 
  2016 Bushing (for T28/T29) T014913 



 

 

 

 

 

 


